specified individual.

This bill would declare that it is to take effect immediately as an urgency statute.

Vote: 2/3   Appropriation: yes   Fiscal Committee: yes   Local Program: no  

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DO ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1.  The sum of one million one hundred sixty-five thousand nine hundred twenty dollars ($1,165,920) is hereby
appropriated from the General Fund to the executive officer of the California Victim Compensation Board for the payment of the
claim of William Richards, accepted by the board and reported to the Legislature pursuant to Section 4904 of the Penal Code.